

Clinton County Planning and Zoning Clinton County Courthouse Plattsburg, MO 64477

816-539-3722

cczoning@clintoncomo.org

Fax 816-539-3857

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Jeremy Raney and Courtney Snider of Cameron, MO have applied to the Clinton County Planning and Zoning Commission for a Special Use Permit for Courtney Snider DBA Tender Care and More Training, LLC to operate a Dog Training, Grooming, and Boarding facility. Property is located East of I-35, South of NE 328th St., West side of NE Jones Rd, North of Hwy 121, Cameron, MO. Section 14; Township 56N; Range 30W. The Public Hearing will be held Thursday, April 7, 2022, at 7:00 pm in the Community Room in the basement of the Clinton County Courthouse. All interested parties should attend.

The Clinton County Planning & Zoning Commission will have a Public Hearing on Thursday, April 7th, 2022, at 7:15 p.m., in the Community Room of the Clinton County Courthouse. All interested parties should attend. The purpose of the meeting is to consider Ordinance-Related Clarifications and Typographical Error Corrections regarding Solar ASES being raised from 15 kW to 30 kW, C-1 and C-2 verbiage changes to Permitted Uses by Right, and removal of occupied single-wide mobile home upgrade allowance in the Clinton County Zoning and Subdivision Order (last amended February 24, 2021) Sections 13.5, 6.2-1, 6.3-1, 8.1-1-P. These Ordinances can be accessed online at http://clintoncomo.org/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Clinton-Co-Zoning-Order-Amended-02242021.pdf or you may contact the Zoning Office at 816-539-3722 for additional information.